

Contact: Kimberly Egan, MBA, Marketing Coordinator

Address: CATIC Headquarters, 101 Corporate Place, Rocky Hill, CT 06067 Phone | Email | Web: (860) 257-0606 | kegan@catic.com | www.CATIC.com

MEDIA RELEASE – FOR IMMEDIATE USE

Tuesday, November 27, 2018

CATIC's Ashley Sadler Named Rising Star in the Mortgage Industry by the Massachusetts Mortgage Bankers Association

CATIC's Ashley Sadler, Esq., Business and Compliance Counsel, was named to the inaugural class of the Massachusetts Mortgage Bankers Association's Rising Stars in the Mortgage Industry.

The Rising Star designation was designed to "recognize exceptional up-and-coming association member professionals who, in the eyes of their Manager, Supervisor or Co-worker, possess the professional characteristics that represent an MMBA Rising Star." These characteristics include passion, ingenuity and inspiration in the workplace.

"Ashley is a remarkable talent and has such a passion for the industry" remarked Richard Hogan, Esq., Vice President and Chief Compliance Officer at CATIC. "She is forward-thinking and stays on top of the emerging trends in the industry. She is an integral part of moving CATIC into the future and I'm excited to see where she goes in her career in the industry."

Prior to working at CATIC, Ashley served as Associate Legislative & Regulatory Counsel at the American Land Title Association. Ashley attended Vanderbilt University and Wake Forest School of Law and is currently a licensed attorney in Rhode Island and Virginia.

ABOUT CATIC

CATIC is currently licensed in Connecticut, Florida, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, South Carolina, and Vermont. The Company is an underwriting member of the American Land Title Association (ALTA) and the North American Bar-Related® Title Insurers. Its sister company, CATIC Title Insurance Company (CATICO), is licensed in New York, New Jersey, and Pennsylvania. For more information about the Company, or to become a CATIC agent, please visit us at www.CATIC.com.